

Bolivar Rotary Club PO Box 296 Bolivar, Missouri 65613

Club 2359 District 6080 Chartered February 28, 1938



May 16, 2018

Dear Community Friends of Rotary;

For the 38th consecutive year, the Bolivar Rotary Club will sponsor the **CELEBRATION OF FREEDOM** community picnic and <u>Fireworks Extravaganza</u>. Preparations are in full swing for this year's event, which will be held Wednesday, July 4 on the beautiful campus of Southwest Baptist University in Bolivar. Festivities will begin at 6:00 p.m. with a community gathering featuring food and fun provided by area charity groups. Entertainment will be provided by local groups and Veterans will be honored with a special recognition ceremony. The community fireworks extravaganza is scheduled to begin shortly after dark.

The **CELEBRATION OF FREEDOM** has continued through the years because of the generosity of individuals, families, businesses, and organizations like you. We need your help to make this year a particular success. More important than helping to fund the Celebration, your donations also help the Bolivar Rotary Club support over 20 local charities and educational projects each year.

Every gift is welcome and all are appreciated. Donations of \$10 or more will be recognized in the pages of our **Celebration of Freedom** program given out to each attendee <u>as well as a full-page advertisement</u> generously provided by the Bolivar Herald Free-Press following the July 4th event.



The donation categories are:	
\$500 or more	Presidents Club
\$250	Founding Father
\$150	Freedom Fighter
\$100	Liberator
\$50	Patriot
\$25	Minuteman
\$10	Infantry

We appreciate every pledge of support that goes to help this great civic event. Please return your donation on or before June 15 in the return envelope provided to be included in the printed listing. Bring your lawn chairs, blankets and outdoor games and join us for a fun and inspiring evening. We look forward to seeing you at the **Celebration of Freedom** on July 4.

Patriotically yours,

Nick Seiner Nick Seiner Bolivar Rotary Club president, 2018-2019